365
Modular Type
Filter Regulators
Series AW
Filter Regulator
Series AW
Filter Regulator with Backflow Function
Series AW�K

Filter Regulator with
Backflow Function
How to Order
AW 30 03 BEK • Option/Semi-standard: Select one each for a to i.
• Option/Semi-standard symbol: When more
than one specification is required, indicate in
alphanumeric order.
Example) AW30K-03BE-1N
Example)
When the air supply is cut off and releasing the inlet pressure to the atmosphere, the residual
pressure release of the outlet side can be ensured for a safety purpose.
• Integrated filter and regulator units save space and require less piping.
• With the backflow function it incorporates a mechanism to exhaust the air pressure in
the outlet side reliably and quickly.
+
+
+
+
+
Body sizeDescription
Without backflow function
With backflow function
Symbol
Nil
K Note 1)
Nil
E
G
M
E1 Note 6)
E2 Note 6)
E3 Note 6)
E4 Note 6)
Nil
C
D
Nil
N Note 2)
F Note 3)
With backflow
function

Made to Order Specifications:
Please contact SMC for detailed dimensions, specifications, and lead times.
How to Order
X406
X64
0.4 MPa setting
Long bowl
0.4 MPa Setting Long Bowl
Note) Please consult SMC for dimensions.
• Option/Semi-standard: Select one each for a to h.
• Option/Semi-standard symbol: When more than one specification is required, indicate in
alphanumeric order.
Example) AW30K-03BE-2N-X406
O
pt
io
n
Note 4)
P0365-P0446-E.qxd  08.11.6 2:09 PM  Page 376
377
Filter Regulator  Series AW10 to AW60
Filter Regulator with Backflow Function  Series AW20K to AW60K
10 20 30 40 60
Body sizeDescriptionSymbol
Polycarbonate bowl
Metal bowl
Nylon bowl
Metal bowl with level gauge
With bowl guard
Nylon bowl with bowl guard
Nil
2
6
8
C
6C
Bowl Note 9)e
Flow direction: Left to right
Flow direction: Right to left
Name plate, caution plate for bowl, and pressure gauge in imperial units: MPa
Name plate, caution plate for bowl, and pressure gauge in imperial units: psi, °F
Digital pressure switch: With unit conversion function
Nil
R
Nil
Z Note 13)
ZA Note 14)
Flow directionh
Relieving type
Non-relieving type
Nil
N
Exhaust
mechanism
g
Pressure uniti
+
+
+
+
10 20 30 40 60
With drain cock
Drain guide 1/8
Drain guide 1/4
Drain cock with barb fitting: For ø6 x ø4 nylon tube
Nil
J Note 11)
W Note 12)
Drain portf
Note 15) Note 15)